Town of Becket Conservation Commission

Meeting Notice Tuesday, December 19th, 2017 Berkshire Room Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street At 6:30 PM

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the minutes from the November 21st, 2017 meeting.
- 2. Public input and comment for items not on the agenda.

New Business:

- 3. Public Hearing: DEP# 102-0434: Notice of Intent from Geraldine and Stephen Galliher submitted in response to the Enforcement Order issued for violations at 1035 Benton Hill Road submitted in response to an enforcement order for the construction of a patio, retaining wall and landscaping. Project location is 1035 Benton Hill Rd. (Map 207, Lot 79).
- 4. Public Hearing: Notice of Intent from Yokum Pond Association for the proposed management of large-leaf pondweed by manual control and the installation and maintenance of a spillway protective flow device to address beaver activity. Project location is Yokum Pond.

Old Business:

- 5. Continued from 11/21/2017: Public Hearing: Notice of Intent from the Town of Becket, for beach improvements at Center Pond. Project location is Mecum Way, (Map 413, Lot 15).
- 6. Continued from 8/8/2017: Public Hearing: Notice of Intent from Sergey and Olga Kaletin, for the construction of a gravel driveway with a length of 1,400 linear feet and a width of 10 feet in the Riverfront Area of Yokum Brook with associated vegetation removal. Project location is 0 Yokum Pond Road, (Map 409, Lot 3).
- 7. Continued from 8/8/2017: Public Hearing: Notice of Intent from Sherwood Forest Lakes District, for Lancelot Lake Dam Improvements. Project Location is Sir Galahad Drive (Map 217, Lots 66 & 255).
- 8. Ratification of the Enforcement Order issued to Mike Tosch
- 9. Ratification of the Emergency Certification issued to Mike Tosch
- 10. Ratification of the Emergency Certification issued to Mark Boomsma

11. Issuance or Ratification of any Emergency Certifications or Enforcement Orders not anticipated at the time of posting.

Miscellaneous:

- Update and discussion about Agent position vacancy
- Review any pertinent correspondence received and upcoming items.

Adjournment

This meeting is held in accordance with the Wetlands Protection Act. (MGL Ch. 131 Sec. 40) And Wetlands Regulations (310 CMR 10.00)